City of Fresno

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT DIVISION

1721 Van Ness Avenue - Fresno, CA 93721
Phone (5659) 621-5600

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
CONTRACT AWARDED BY: Wl CITY COUNCIL __ | REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY ___| INFORMAL
DATE OF AWARD Jan 16, 2020

PROJECT: FREEWAY LITTER ABATEMENT SHEET 10of 1
P.O.NO: 0000076406 PROJECT I.D. PWO00889 BID FILE NO. 9507

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE OF AMERICA dba CALIFORNIA HIGHWAY

ADOPTION CO.
TO: 1731 Massachusetts Avenue Riverside, CA 92507 ,CONTRACTOR

You are hereby requested fo make the herein described changes from the plans and specifications or do the
following described work not included in the plans and specifications on this contract.

NOTE: THIS CHANGE IS NOT EFFECTIVE UNTIL FULLY EXECUTED. Change reguested by: City of Fresno
Description:

L. CHANGES TO CONTRACT PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

A. Provide the labor, materials and equipment to increase the frequency of the litter removal
operation on State Route 41 and State Route 99 from one time per month to two times per
month, all other contract conditions and requirements remain unchanged.
For the agreed Lump Sum increase in Contract Price of.............oc..oovvvriiiiiiiiie s $ 119,500.00

1. CONTRACT PRICE
Increase to contract price shall include all costs for above noted work and shall be
considered full compensation for all material, equipment, labor, applicable mark-ups and

overheads. Agreed Lump Sum Increase in Contract PriCe..................ooouiiiiiuiiinsiin e $ 119,500.00
1. CONTRACT TIME
No Change In Contract TIMe........ ...t e ettt et e em e mee e e e 0 Days
Cost of this Change Order $ 119,500.00 Increase STATEMENT OF CONTRACT TIME
Estimated Decrease |THIS IS A REQUIREMENTS CONTRACT |NUMBER
Exact X WITH AN INITIAL TERM OF ONE YEAR |OF DAYS DATE
Original Contract Price $ 197,376.00 Date of Notice to Proceed
Approved Cost Changes to Date Contract Working Calendar Days
Total of all Contract Changes Computed Date for Completion
including this Change Order $ 119,500.00 Time extension days this CCO NA
Total time extension days all CCO's NA
Net change in Contract Price is Weather Days through NA
of the original Contract Price 60.5% Suspended Days through NA
'Extended Date for Completion
Revised Contract Price $ 316,876.00 Substantial Completion

We, the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and hereby agree, if this proposal is
approved, that we will provide all equipment, furnish all materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services
necessary for the work above specified, and will accept as full payment therefor the price shown above.

Accepted Date 7/ =/ ‘7/ - 2@,;2 S Contractor; California Highway Adoption Co.

Signed By: @'{‘%{4 Title: /,‘x%?’fj A v~

If the contractor does not sign acceptance of this order, his attention is directed to the requirements of the
specifications as to proceeding with the ordered work.

—==———= = =SSN EES. r
Ly A7 ; Approval :
Submitted By: 4/ Z/;ﬂ% ended A‘/""/ Dzﬁ/ 7o Date ‘7’ 10 -Z0TO
Miquel M Ramirez, Cd{'l‘ln‘runlly Coordinz ! Ken Tumer, Assistant Coﬁ!’c(ion Manager
Authorized: B Chief Administrative Officer - e
(if change orders or total of chang‘é-&?.ie'?'s exceed 5 per fract price)
Authorized: R City Council Mindies of Meeting Dated:
(if change order or total change orders exceed 10 percent a¢l price or if individual change order)

exceeds Fresno City Charter limit or Secti

Approved: B Public Works Assistant Director Date L{ 1 L"‘( E lol-p

Ly
B Public Works Director m d'_....-—-— Date F%’M

c: Miguel Ramirez, Project Manager A 2

cg K:\ProjectFiles-PW\PW00889 Highway Litter Control\PW00889 CCO No. 1.xIs 4/10/2020



